BAPTIST HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

2021-2022 UNDERGRADUATE TUITION & FEES Tuition - All Courses (per credit hour)	2021-20 \$)22 AMOUNT 463.00
Fuition - Surgical Technology Courses Only (per credit hour)	\$	300.00
Audit Tuition - All Courses (50% of current tuition rate per credit hour) Application Fee (all programs)	\$ \$	231.5 25.0
Assessment Fees (additional learning resources needed for student success in the course):	•	-0.0
Allied Health		
DMS 310, DMS 382	\$ \$	45.0 206.5
DMS 392 DMS 462	\$ \$	200.5
DMS 474	\$	135.0
DMS 495	\$ \$	39.5
MLS 302 MLS 315	\$ \$	70.0 35.0
MLS 340	\$	202.0
MLS 410	\$	50.0
NDT 101	\$	58.0
NDT 290	\$	117.0
NDT 291 NMT 396	\$ \$	35.0 175.0
NMT 436	\$	165.0
NMT 473	\$	25.0
RAD 200, RTT 389	\$	202.0
RAD 340 RAD 341, RTT 492	\$ \$	75.0 35.0
RAD 341, K11 492 RAD 472	\$ \$	94.0
RCP 299	\$	192.0
RCP 301 RCP 303	\$	39.5
RCP 303	\$ \$	150.0 104.0
RCP 312	\$	50.0
RCP 313	\$	165.0
RCP 416 RCP 421 (RRT-BHS students only)	\$ \$	60.0 189.5
	φ	103.3
General Education and Health Studies HCM 303, HCM 485	\$	50.0
HSC 104, HSC 105	\$ \$	149.0
Normalia a		
Nursing NSG 303	\$	135.0
NSG 304 (Traditional Program only), NSG 345 (Traditional Program only)	\$	145.2
NSG 306 (Traditional Program only)	\$	172.6
NSG 307	\$	307.6
NSG 308 NSG 309	\$ \$	619.7 315.0
NSG 335 (Traditional Program only), NSG 415	\$	235.2
NSG 335 (RN-BSN Program only)	\$	90.0
NSG 340, NSG 409, NSG 420	\$	188.1
NSG 341, NSG 351, NSG 442 NSG 360	\$ \$	278.1 250.7
NSG 361, NSG 410	\$ \$	160.7
NSG 445	\$	424.2
NSG 453	\$	135.5
NSG 463	\$	225.5
Challenge Exams (NSG 304,306) \$60 exam fee, \$15 recording fee	\$	75.0
CPR Fees: DMS 392, NDT 201, NMT 311, NSG 308, RAD 200, RCP 299, RTT 389, SUR 104	\$	60.0
Credit for Prior Learning Examination (25% of current per credit hour rate per course credit hour)		
Credit for Prior Learning Workshop	\$	275.0
Credit for Prior Learning Reassessment Fee Credit for Prior Learning Transcript fee per credit hour	\$ \$	50.0 25.0
Enrollment Fee or Deposit	\$	100.0
E-Portfolio '	\$ \$	139.0
Graduation Fee - payable when registering for final Trimester	\$	75.0
Health Services Fee (per Trimester) D Card or Parking Decal - Replacement (original - no charge)	\$ \$	70.0 10.0
Laboratory-based courses, per course	•	10.0
General Education and Health Studies Labs	\$	40.0
All Other Labs	\$	50.0
_ate Installment Payment Plan Fee _ate Registration/Payment Fee**	\$ \$	25.0 100.0
Parking Fees (per Trimester):	Ð	100.0
Lot A (Campus Hub Lot, 1003 Monroe)	\$	75.0
Lot A (Campus Hub Lot, 1003 Monroe) - residence hall students	\$	25.0
Lots B,C,& D (Union Ave) (Madison/Pauline) (Health Sciences Bldg), (Collaboration Bldg) unrestricted parking	\$	25.0
Parking Violations (per incident) Preclinical Drug Testing (DMS 392, MLS 301, NSG 308, NSG 453, NDT 290, NMT 396, RAD 390, RCP 299, RCP	\$	25.0
303, RTT 389, SUR 104)	\$	55.0
Printing (250 additional pages)	\$	12.5
Professional Liability Insurance (per term when enrolled in clinical courses)	\$	7.0
Repeat ATI Registration Change Fee (drop/add) per course dropped or added	\$ \$	65.0 5.0
Returned Check Fee (or Credit Card Chargeback Fee)	\$	25.0
Student Activity Fee (per credit hour, all courses)	\$	5.0
Technology Fee (per credit hour, all courses) Transcript Fee, per official transcript	\$ \$	50.0 10.0
	-	10.0
Transcript 1 66, per ombar transcript		
**The Late Registration Fee is charged if registration and/or payment are not completed on or before the registration and fee payment dates specified in the Academic Calendar.		
**The Late Registration Fee is charged if registration and/or payment are not completed on or before the	_	
**The Late Registration Fee is charged if registration and/or payment are not completed on or before the registration and fee payment dates specified in the Academic Calendar. HOUSING FEES Housing, double occupancy, if available, per trimester	_ \$,
**The Late Registration Fee is charged if registration and/or payment are not completed on or before the registration and fee payment dates specified in the Academic Calendar. HOUSING FEES Housing, double occupancy, if available, per trimester Housing, single occupancy, if available, per trimester	\$	2,645.0
**The Late Registration Fee is charged if registration and/or payment are not completed on or before the registration and fee payment dates specified in the Academic Calendar. HOUSING FEES Housing, double occupancy, if available, per trimester		1,600.0 2,645.0 300.0 100.0